
California Baptist (15-19) -vs- Santa Clara (10-21)
04/29/2023 at San Diego, CA (Aztec Aquaplex)

 
 

 

Date: 04/29/2023
Time: 5:00 PM
Site: San Diego, CA
Venue: Aztec Aquaplex

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
California Baptist 4 6 2 0 12
Santa Clara 3 1 0 3 7

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 5:50 CBU G Maddie Schwegler
1st 5:01 CBU G Dora Lehoczky
1st 4:06 CBU G-E Abby Mammen
1st 3:39 SCU G Sydney Maccabe
1st 1:54 CBU G Celeste Almendariz
1st 1:14 SCU G Chloe Morrison
1st 0:14 SCU G Sydney Maccabe
2nd 7:36 SCU G Elle Fredrickson
2nd 7:19 CBU G Abby Mammen
2nd 5:06 CBU G-E Jamie Hutton
2nd 3:31 CBU G Melinna Galbraith
2nd 3:09 CBU G Jamie Hutton
2nd 1:09 CBU G Jamie Hutton
2nd 0:00 CBU G Emaly Hutton
3rd 2:03 CBU G Morgan Gates
3rd 0:03 CBU G Brooklyn Young
4th 6:44 SCU G Sydney Maccabe
4th 5:18 SCU G Chloe Morrison
4th 0:11 SCU G Sydney Maccabe

Team Statistics

CBU SCU
Shots 26 22
Goals 12 7
Assists 11 5
Points 23 12
Exclusions 14 14
Steals 0 2
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:00 CBU E Kyndall Burrell
1st 2:05 SCU E Lauren Voss
1st 3:16 SCU E Kate Rodman
1st 3:53 CBU E Cayleigh Carter
1st 4:25 SCU E Elle Fredrickson
1st 4:44 CBU E Cayleigh Carter
1st 5:12 SCU E Lauren Voss
1st 7:21 SCU E Kate Rodman
1st 7:51 CBU E Emaly Hutton
2nd 0:40 CBU E Emaly Hutton
2nd 1:12 SCU E Lauren Voss
2nd 1:53 CBU E Maddie Schwegler
2nd 3:31 SCU E-M Maddie Clough
2nd 5:19 SCU E Halley Seed
2nd 5:44 SCU E-P Sydney Maccabe
3rd 0:11 SCU E Nina Damjanac
3rd 0:47 CBU E Emaly Hutton
3rd 1:17 SCU E Halley Seed
3rd 3:35 SCU E Halley Seed
3rd 4:06 CBU E Cayleigh Carter

3rd 6:18 CBU
E-
MAM Rayne Lopez

3rd 6:18 SCU
E-
MAM Sydney Maccabe

4th 0:56 CBU E Maddie Schwegler
4th 3:50 SCU E Natalie Brauser
4th 4:36 CBU E Kyndall Burrell
4th 5:24 CBU E Dora Lehoczky
4th 6:49 CBU E Jenna Dickstein
4th 7:26 CBU E Dora Lehoczky



Individual
 
 
California Baptist 12

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Tyanna Schneider 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Cayleigh Carter 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
3 Maddie Schwegler 3 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
4 Anielysa Mena 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Jamie Hutton 6 3 1 4 0 0 0 1 0-0
6 Melinna Galbraith 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Jadyn Hepler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Kyndall Burrell 2 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 0-0
9 Rayne Lopez 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
10 Abby Mammen 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Melissa Quon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Taylor Frandsen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Mary King 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Grace Bergquist 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-0
15 Emaly Hutton 2 1 3 4 3 0 0 0 0-0
16 Avery Wood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Aubrey Newton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Dora Lehoczky 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 1-2
19 Celeste Almendariz 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Jenna Dickstein 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
21 Erin Engebretson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Devyn Ruffer 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Morgan Gates 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Brooklyn Young 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 26 12 11 23 14 0 0 1 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Tyanna Schneider 32:00 7 2

Totals 7 2

Santa Clara 7

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Liyara Senadheera 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Lauren Baglietto 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Halley Seed 1 0 2 2 3 0 1 0 0-0
4 Elle Fredrickson 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
5 Natalie Brauser 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
6 Libby Slater 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Nina Damjanac 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
8 Kate Rodman 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-1
9 Steph Nelson 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

10
Francesca
Moynihan 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0

11 Alyssa Jacobsen 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Maddie Clough 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
13 Avary Torres 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
14 Megan  Chambliss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Chloe Morrison 3 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0-0
16 Sydney Maccabe 7 4 0 4 2 0 0 0 2-1
18 Lauren Voss 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
21 Harper Daniels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Soph Harvey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Mila Erceg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 22 7 5 12 14 1 2 0 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Liyara Senadheera 32:00 12 3

Totals 12 3


